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70.50 54.0062.00 - 64.50 600-700 58.00 -

64.00 53.00
Slaughter Cattle 314 Head
Slaughter Cows 263 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 25.00 - 33.75
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 25.00 - 35.25
Conner and Low Cutter 1-2 21.50 - 29.25

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary ofLivestock Auctions by Areas:
Northern Virginia Livestock Summary
Front Royal, Orange, Rockingham, She-
nandoah and Staunton Union Virginia for
the week of November 9-14, 199 S

Feeder Cattle 2449 Haul

Slaughter Bulls 26 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 36.25 - 42.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 35.00• 38.50 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 35.00 • 41.25

Steers Mcd&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge2
200-300 65.00 - 76.00 300-400
70.00 - 82.00 67.00400-500 70.00 -

83.00 55.00 - 72.00 60.50 - 75.00500-600
63.00 - 76.5057.00 - 68.00 62.00 - 71.00
600-700 61.00 - 72.00 55.00 - 64.00 57.00
- 66.50 700-800 62.00 - 72.00 55.00 •

60.00 55.00- 62.00 800-90060.00 - 67.25
53.00 - 56.00 52.00 - 57.00 900-1000
61.00-65.00-—52.00-57.001000-1100
55.00

Slaughter Calves and Vealets 25 Head
Calves Good and Choice 250-500 lbs
44.00 - 52.00

Lambs TotalReceipts 220 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 160 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 109-110 lbs 56.00 -

58.00 Good and Few Choice 1-2 92 lbs
65.75 Good and Few Choice 1-2 88 lbs
58.00 Wooled Choice Few Prime t-2 Few
3 120 lbs56.00 Good and Few Choice 1-2
92 lbs 53.00 Feeder Lambs 42 Head
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 70-85 lbs
62.00 - 6550 Medium and Large Frame
1-260-70 1b57150SmallFrame 1-250lbs
80.00 Slaughter Ewes and Rams 18 Head
Ewes Choice 2-4 25.75 Utility and Good
1-329.00 Culland Low Utility 1-2 35.00 -

37.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 500-700
50.00 - 53.00 700-900 45.00 - 45.25
900-1100 34.00

Heifers Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge
2 300-400 50.00 - 62.00 52.00 - 55.00
55.00 - 58.50400-500 50.00 - 65.00 46.00
- 52.00 50.00 - 61.00 500-600 53.00 -

63.00 45.00- 54.50 50.00- 57.00 600-700
51.50 - 5750 700-800 46.50 -

53.00 4450

Richmond, VA
Mon Nov 16, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 65.00 - 76.00 300-400
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas; Southwest Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Abingdon Livestock
Exchange, Hollins andWytheville Virgini-

64.00 - 79.00 65.00 400-500 69.75 -

80.00 51.00 60.50 - 69.00 500-600 60.00-

The Buildingyou want

The Li6dS6 you need.

— ■ ■ ■

Telmark has been leasing equipment for over 30 years. Did you know
that we’ve been leasing new buildings for that long too? Consider:

• Tax deductibility and accelerated write-offs: Lease payments are
incometax deductible over the term of the lease compared to 20-year
depreciation of farm buildings and 39-year depreciation of commercial
buildings. Could reduce tax liability this year.

• Low upfront costs: Beginning costs as little as one monthly lease payment

• Flexible lease term: Building lease terms start aggressively at five years
but may be as long as ten, twelve, or fifteen years.

• Customized payment schedules. Lease payment schedulesare specially
designed to match your cash flow.

First: Talk with a qualified builder to determineyour needs andbuilding cost
Then: Call your Telmarkrepresentative for yourfinancing.
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a for the week of November 9-14, 1998
Feeder Cattle 1231 Head
Steers Med & Large 1 Small 1 Med*

Large 2 200-300 85.00 - 92.00
300-400 65.00 - 84.00 62.00 - 78.00
400-500 67J0 - 79.0057.00 - 66.00 60.00
- 74.50 500-600 59.50 - 72J0 53.
00 - 60.00 59.00 - 72.00 600-700 58.00 -

68.00 52.00 - 58.00 56.00 - 65.00 700-800
60.00 - 63.00 800-900 57.00 -

61.00 900-100054.00-58.00

Holstein Steer Med & Large 2 200-300
42.00 - 53.00 300-500 45.00 - 50.00
500-700 44.00 • 49.00 700-900 46.00
Heifers Med & Large I Small 1 Med &

Urge 2 200-30058.00- 73.00 54.00-

65.00 300-40055.00 - 7ZOO 50.00 - 57.00
53.00 - 65.00 400-500 55.00 - 69.00 42.00
- 55.00 48.00 - 65.00 500-600 54.00 -

63.00 43.00- 52.00 50.00- 57J0600-IOfT
53.00 - 58.00 48.00 - 55.00 700-800
53.00 - 56J0 - 800-90053.00 -

Bulls Med & Large 1 Small I Med &

Urge 2 200-300 68.00 - 78.00 -
Few 92.00 -~- 300-400 62.00- 81.00

68.00 - 75.00 400-500 58J0 - 77.00
52.00 - 60.00 63.00 - 70.00500-600 54.00
- 70.00 50.00 - 56.00 57.00 - 63.00
600-700 50.00 - 64.00

Slaughter Cattle 261 Head
Slaughter Cows 234 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 23.75 - 32.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 25.00 - 32.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 20.00 - 25.00

Slaughter Bulls 27 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 33.00 - 40.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 29.00 - 43.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 30.00 - 44.00

Cows returned to farms II head -

Medium I and 2,4-12yts old 700-1000 lbs
250.00- per head. Cows with calves
at side 3 pairs - Medium 1 and 2,3-12yts
old 650-925 lbs with calves 200 lbs
240.00- per pair. Baby calves
returned to farms 35 head newborn to 4
weeks 10.00-70.00 per head.

Umbs Total Receipts 10 Head Feeder
Lambs 10Head Mediumand Large Frame
1-2 85-100 lbs 55.00 Medium and Urge

Frame 1-2 50- 60 lbs 50.50
Goals IS Head (sold by the head)Billies

- Large 30.00 - 50.00 - Medium 20.00 -

30.00 - Small 15.00 - 20.00 Nannies -

Urge 25.00 - 30.00 - Medium 20.00 -

25.00 Kids - 15.00 - 20.00

Richmond, VA
Mon Nov 16, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including Southside
(Blackstone) and Lynchburg Virginia for
the week of November 9-14, 1998

Feeder Cattle 1208 Head
Steers Small 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400

50.00 - 59J0 400-500 58.00 - 61.00
64.00 - 68.00 500-600 54.00- 56J060.00
- 65.25 600-700 52.00 - 55.00
700-800 59.75

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
54.00 - 56.00 300-500 45.00 - 61.00
500-700 46.00 700-900 45.00

o£lC/(5 &ALTH Kf
O

Heifers Small I Mcd&Lge 2 200-300
- 45.00 - 57.00 300-400 43.00 - 50.00
50.00 - 53.00400-50048.00 - 52.0050.00
- 56.00 500-600 45.00 - 52.00 50.00 -

52.00 600-70042.00 700-800 40.00 -

45.00 800-900 45.00
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

300-400 78.0045.00 - 62.00 62.00- 77.50
400-500 70.00- 73.00 47.00 - 62.0056.00
- 73.00500-600 40.00- 62.00 46.00 -

67.00 600-700 42.00 - 51.00 47.00 -

59.00 700-900 42.00 - 45.50 53.00
Slaughter Cattle 237 Head
Slaughter Cows 201 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 2100 - 27.00
Cutter andBoning Utility 1-3 22.00 - 27.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 16.00 - 37.50

Slaughter Bulls 36 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 25.00 - 40.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 28.75 - 37.25 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 32.00 - 37.50

Cows relumed to farms 4 head -

Medium I, Large 1 and Large 2,800-1200
lbs 24.00-32.50 few 35.00-36.50 per cwt.
Baby calves returned to farms IS Head
newborn to 4 weeks 10.00-14.00 per head.
Over 100 lbs 47.00-49.00 per cwt.

Lambs Total Receipts 34 Had Feeder
Lambs 34 Had Medium and Large Frame
1-2 60-70 lbs 62.00 - 64.00

Goats 63 Had Billies - Large 44.00 -

68.00 per cwt - Medium 36.00 - 49.00 per
head Kids - 10.00 - 19.00 per had


